This Instrument Was Prepared By: Send Tax Notice To:

Rodney S. Parker, Attorney at Law Faith Foster

300 Vestavia Parkway, Suite 2300 2105 Eagle Ridge Drive

Birmingham, AL 35210 Birmingham, AL 35242

File No. 2017-10-5460

Documentary Evidence: Sales Contract {Grantees’ Mailing Address)
WARRANTY DEED

20171107000403340 1/1 $19.50 l”

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
STATE {)F ALABAMA ) t1/07/2017 0S-46: 19 AM FILED/CERT

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Deollars (8235,000.00), which 1s the total
purchase price, in hand paid to the undersigned Grantor(s) herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, I,
Hubert L. Benson, Jr., an unmarried individual, (hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) do by these presents grant, bargain, sell, and
convey unto Faith Foster, (hereinafier referred to as “Grantee”), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County,
Alabama, to-wat:

All that certain lot or parcel of land situate in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, and being more particularly
described as follows:

Lot 45, according to the Survey of Townes of Brook Highland, as recorded in Map Book 30, pages 133 A & B, in the Probate
Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

$230,743.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

SUBJECT TO: Taxes for the current year and all subsequent years, all covenants, restrictions, conditions, encumbrances, easements,
rights of way, set back lines, liens and other rights, if any, of record and not of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee.

Grantor does, for himself’herself, histher heirs, successors, executors, administrators, personal representatives and assigns,
convenant with Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns, that Grantor 1s lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that he/she 1s free
from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor does have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and
that Grantor will and his/her heirs, successors, executors, administrators, personal representatives and assigns shall warrant and defend
the same to Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawtul claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the said Grantor has set his/her hand and seal, this 6th day of November, 2017.

/ / ,.-/ T -
A "/
U4 ) -14&/ 2 s (Seal)

ubdrt L. Ben I

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certity that Hubert L. Benson, Jr., an
unmarried individual, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this
date that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, he/she executed the same voluntarily on the date the same bears date.

—
-

Given under my hand and official seal, this 6th day of November, 2017.

Notary Public™ Rodney S. Parker
My Commission Expires: 12/09/2019

Y
Grantors’ Maili_ng Address: _.'.'..:

2

'_D bR ¢ Ll
D] i D(- Shelby County, AL 11/07/2017 ..r:E'E pu \0 5(5:
Abl(/ﬂlﬁj O State of Alabama -;-?@-“ BL $ %;

Deed Tax:$4.50 v




